FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL- Oregon Trust Deed Series.	266666
	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
29451 NOTICE OF DESIGN	V. E. Martin B. Martin B.
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	ELECTION TO SELL VOI. M83 Page 17717
Reference is made to that certain trust 1 1	CK F. MARLIN and MAUDEEN C
MARLIN, husband and wife NEAL H. BELL	as grantor, to
datedJuly 16J982recordedJuly KlamathCounty, Oregon, in book/reel/volu fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No3778 property situated in said county and state, to-wit: Lots 15 and 16, Block 9, TOWN (Klamath, State of Oregon.	20 10 82, as beneficiary,
datedJuly 16J82 , recordedJuly Klamath County, Oregon, in book/reel/volu fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No13778	me No. M 82 at pake 9268
fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 13778 property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	(indicate which), covering the following described real
Lots 15 and 16. Block 9 TOWN	
Lots 15 and 16, Block 9, TOWN ( Klamath, State of Oregon.	F MIDLAND, in the County of
and no appointments of	the trust deed by the trust
and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made ex or counties in which the above described real property is situat instituted to recover the debt	cept as recorded in the mortgage records of the county
g and coord mistrated, such action or proceeding has be	an dismissed.
There is a default but the	
said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is m sums:	provisions therein which supportion and
default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is m sums:	de is grantor's failure to pay when due the following
\$179.34 due on August 20, 1983	
$Y = 1 / 2 \cdot 24$ QUE ON September 20 10	
\$ 10.62 advanced for fire insur	ance premium
By reason of said default the heart's	
By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared a due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$11, thereon from August 15, 1983, at	90.03. together mittle deed immediately
until paid: plus truster 15, 1983, at	t the rate of 12% per annum
COSCS and any sims advanced to	, interview of the second states in the second stat
the terms of said trust deed.	ne beneficiary pursuant to
en sega estado en la constructiva de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción d La construcción de la construcción d	[199] M. S. Markov, Math. Astronomy and Astronomy a Astronomy and Astronomy and Astro Astronomy and Astronomy a
en serie estatente de la contraction de La contractione de la contraction de la La contractione de la contraction de la	
Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursu 16.795, and to cause to be said to the sale pursu	teason of orid did to the
ided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.	e, including the compensation of the trustee as pro-
Said sale will be bold of a	Pre -
87.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes onMarch 28	at the following place: Front start
Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the h	cur, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date for said sale.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

DATED: October 7	10.92	27_1	$2 \rho$
118 st	19.8.3.		Jeec
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Trustee	Beneficiary-	(State which)
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 93.490)		
County of Marion ss.	STATE OF OREGON, Co	ounty of	
October 7, 19, 83 Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared		
Neal H Dall	who, being duly sworn, did	say that he is the	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.	of .		
COFFICIAL	a corporation, and that the corporate seal of said corporate sealed in behalf of suid corporate and acknowledged said instr Before me:	seal affixed to the foregoin pration and that said instrum poration by authority of its ument to be in the second	ng instrument is the ment was signed and board of directors
Notary Public for Oregon	Before me:	to be its voluntary ac	and deed.
2.5 .) My commission expires: 4-25-8	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		(OFFICIAL SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884) BYEVENS-NEES LAW FUB. GO., FORTLAND, OR.	n an	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlama:	$th$ }ss.
Re: Trust Deed From	and a state of the	- Certity that the	a mildter a f
RICK F. MARLIN and MAUREEN G. MARLINGrantor	a na shina na shina na shina shina na shi Alabha na shina shina shina shina shina shina a	11+thday of October	record on the
NEAL H. BELL	FOR P	age .1.7.7.1.7 or as fee /	
		nicrofilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of s Witness	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		miness my hand	and seal of
Neal H. Bell BELL & BELL		ounty affixed. velyn Biehn, Co	
Post Office Box Adv		NAME	uncy Clerk
<u>Stayton, OR 97383</u> 769-2147	Fee: \$4.00 B	y Ston Drey Ch	Deputy
in the standard stand			